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Unlock new possibilities with 
limitless, compliant first-party data



Disclaimer

This presentation and associated materials have been prepared by and are the sole responsibility of the group. The directors of the group 
have taken all reasonable care to ensure that the facts stated herein are true to the best of their knowledge, information and belief.

This document does not constitute a recommendation regarding the shares of the group. Prospective investors are encouraged to obtain 
separate and independent verification of information and opinions contained in the presentation materials as part of their own due 
diligence and on the basis of information which has been publicly announced by or on behalf of the group to a Regulatory Information 
Service (as defined in the AIM Rules) prior to or on the date of these presentation materials. Actual results may differ from those expressed 
in such statements, depending on a variety of factors. Past performance of the group cannot be relied on as a guide to future performance.

Forward Looking Statement
This document contains certain forward-looking statements. The forward-looking statements reflect the knowledge and information 
available to the group during the preparation and up to the publication of this document.  By their very nature, these statements depend 
upon circumstances and relate to events that may occur in the future and thereby involve a degree of uncertainty. Therefore, nothing in this 
presentation document should be construed as a profit forecast by the group.

By attending the presentation and retaining the presentation materials, 
you agree to be bound by the foregoing restrictions.
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Operational highlights

• Launch of Celebrus FDP and enhancements to CDP

• Key wins & upsells

• Prickly Cactus acquired & integrated

• Started building direct sales channel

• Strong development of pipeline

• Investment into systems infrastructure 

• Enhanced corporate governance & first ESG report

• Numerous key hires at senior level
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Financial highlights
• ARR up 32% to £14.0 million (2021: £10.6 million)

• Revenues up 7.3% to £24.5 million (2021: £22.8 million)

• ARR% of total revenue increased to 57% (2021: 47%)

• Gross profit margin of 51.9% (2021: 62.4%)

• Adjusted PBT of £3.3 million (2021: £4.4 million)

• Diluted Adjusted EPS of 7.1p (2021: 9.5p)

• Proposed final dividend of 2.07p (2021: 2.00p), making a total 

dividend for the year of 2.92p (2021: 2.81p), an increase of 3.9%

• Year-end cash position £11.4 million (2021: £14.2 million), 

increased to free cash of £26.5 million as at 30 June 2022.

• Proposed special dividend of 12.5p per share.
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1. Strategy and Operations
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We capture and connect data that 
activates cross-channel experiences and 

powers customer analytics
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Our products and services

Celebrus Fraud Data 
Platform (FDP)

Celebrus Customer Data 
Platform (CDP)

Celebrus Customer Data 
Management (CDM)

Capture, contextualise, and 
activate data in real-time

Don’t just manage fraud –
prevent it

Turn raw data into 
actionable insight
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Investment case

Market-leading 
proprietary software

● Customer Data Platform (CDP)

● Fraud Data Platform (FDP)

● Customer Data Management (CDM)

● Fraud Detection and Prevention

● Digital Transformation

● Data Activation Management

● International customers

● 27 countries

● Strong management team

● Track record of success

● Annual Recurring Revenue

● Churn rate <2%

Presence in 
growth sectors

Blue-chip 
customer base

Proven
management team

Stable and growing
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● Profitable

● Cash generative

● Dividend paying

Profitable with a 
strong balance sheet



Our strategy and differentiators

Annual 
Recurring 
Revenue 

Building 
for scalability

Culture
Engagement and

empowerment 

Grow 
CDP and FDP 

software revenues

Innovate 
and differentiate

Diversify 
our route to market
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Key hires
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Key hires

VP Global Sales VP Marketing Director of 
Managed Services

Head of HR, People & Culture11Chief Security Officer



Robust systems to support growth
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System Status

Contract Management System Implemented January 2022

Customer Relationship Management System Implemented March 2022

Software License Manager Implemented April 2022

HR System Implemented June 2022

Finance System Go-live October 2022



2. ESG: Conducting business to the highest ethical standards
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ESG: Conducting business to the highest ethical standards

Appointed 
experts to conduct 

carbon audit

Involvement 
in various social 

projects

ESG effort 
focus formulated by 

employee survey

Clear actions 
to drive our ESG 

agenda

Reviewed
and updated key 

governance policies

FY22 Key actions

Set up
ESG committee with 
employees involved
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ESG: Next steps

Uplift 
employee engagement 

in projects

Implement 
electric car 

scheme and 
sensor lighting

Focus activities on
UN SDGs

employees chose

Help staff
to reduce personal 

carbon footprint

Understand
better our workforce 

diversity

FY23 Plans

Seek ways
to reduce carbon 
footprint in India
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3. Financial Results
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Key performance indicators

Revenue

£24.5m
2022

2021

2020

24.5

22.8

21.8

ARR

£14.0m
2022

2021

2020

14.0

10.6

9.6

Dividend

2.92p
2022

2021

2020

2.92

2.81

2.67

ARR as % of total revenue

57%

2022

2021

2020

57

47

44

Cash

£11.4m
2022

2021

2020

11.4

14.2

12.8

£3.3m
2022

2021

2020

3.3

4.5

5.1
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Income statement

• Revenue up 7.3%

• Annual recurring revenue* (ARR) up 32% to 
£14.0m

• ARR as percentage of total revenue increased 
to 57% (2021: 47%)

• Gross profit margin lower due to large 
amount of 3rd party hardware/software 
[historic levels]

• Opex well controlled.

• Lower GP results in lower Adj.PBT

• Adj. diluted EPS of 7.11p, and final dividend of 
2.07p making 2.92p for the full year (up 3.9%).

2022 2021
£’000 £’000

Revenue 24,459 22,792 
Cost of sales (11,755) (8,566) 
Gross profit 12,704 14,226
GP% 51.9% 62.4% 
Administration expenses (11,000) (11,234)
Other operating and finance income (net) 59 51
Profit before tax 1,763 3,043
Adjustments 1,503 1,401
Adjusted PBT 3,266 4,444
Attributable to equity holders of the parent 1,695 2,769

Earnings per share (p)
Basic 4.21 6.88 
Diluted 4.14 6.75
Adjusted basic 7.24 9.72 
Adjusted diluted 7.11 9.54
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Consolidated statement of financial position

• High trade debtor and trade creditors at year end 
relating to projects in progress.

• Trade debtors relate to two major partners 
paying just after year end for a number of end-
clients.

• No bad debt issues.

• Cash balance of £11.4m has now increased to a 
free cash balance of £26.5m at 30 June 2022.

• Following board review of M&A opportunities and 
cash investment required for organic growth…

• .. the board is proposing a special dividend of 
12.5p per share.

• We will maintain a regular dialogue with 
shareholders on potential uses for the cash

2022 2021
£’000 £’000

Goodwill and other 10,486 9,568
Property, plant and equipment 4,012 4,141
Non-current assets 14,498 13,709

Trade and other receivables 27,958 13,905
Cash and cash equivalents 11,430 14,241
Current assets 39,388 28,146

Trade and other payables (21,344) (10,691)
Lease obligations (54) (83)
Current liabilities (21,398) (10,774)

Non-current liabilities (603) (195)
Net assets 31,885 30,886

Share capital and premium 4,174 4,173
Other reserves 6,671 6,679
Retained earnings 21,040 20,034
Equity 31,885 30,886
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Cashflow

• Large negative movement in working capital 
reversed after the year end.

• Investing activities are modest – low capex 
requirement in the business.

• Financing outflows for dividend … 

• … and share buyback scheme which is being 
used to offset share option / LTIP dilution.

2022 2021
£’000 £’000

Profit before tax 1,763 3,043
Movements in working capital (3,724) (776)
Depreciation and amortisation 697 674
Share-based payments 619 318
Other (15) 79
Net cash generated from operating activities (660) 3,338

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (197) (34)
Acquisition of subsidiary, net of cash acquired (200) –
Capitalisation of development costs (242) (195)
Interest received 22 25
Net cash used in investing activities (617) (204)

Dividends paid (1,147) (1,090)
Purchase of own shares (377) (868)
Other (10) 293
Net cash used in financing activities (1,534) (1,665)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (2,811) 1,469
Cash and cash equivalents at start of year 14,241 12,772
Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 11,430 14,241
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4. Strategy in action, and Outlook
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CDP: Multinational retail bank increases revenue

incremental profit
from additional sales

reduction in time to 
deploy personalisation

incremental revenue
from a single campaign

$3m $12m85%
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CDP: Insurer increases conversion by 24%

significant call-centre
cost reduction

increase in
conversion rates

improved 
customer experience

24% $ CX
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FDP: Identifying fraud and saving millions of dollars

saved per month based on 
enhanced models using our data

more fraud identified using 
Celebrus FDP

more use cases identified to 
explore in first 30 days

20% $mm Four
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Outlook

• Delivering ARR growth

• Strong pipeline

• Market conditions moving in our favour

• Ongoing investment in sales & marketing

• Current trading as expected

• Confidence in strategy & ability to deliver
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Appendix



ESG: Emissions summary
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ESG: Employee survey
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ESG: Social initiatives
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2022 Awards
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